
Rabindranath Tagore University 
Office of the Controller Of Examinations 

Hojai-782435, Assam, India 
Phone - 8638933013(M) 

website - www.rtuassam.ac. in:: email -dycoertu@gmail com 

Copy To 

Memo No RTU/EXAM NOTICE/2024/02: It is for information of all concerned that the ((BCS) 
Semester Examinations of 2nd Semester (Arrear). 4th & 6h Semester will be held trom 27h May. 2024. In 
this connection the process of online forn fill up will be started from the 4h May (5.00 pm) 2024 and will 
be closed on 10th May (12 Midnight) 2024. The respective portal https:/rtuassam.ac, in tor online torm till 
up will be opened in due course of time. For any correction students may contact Dy. Controller of 

NOTICE 

Office of the controller solicit help and cooperation in this regard from all concerned to enable it to 
complete the process of online form fill up smoothly. 

Date: 04/05/2024 

N.B- The fee details is attached with the notification. 

URL: https:/rtuassam. ac. in 

User id- [Registered Mobile No] 
Password: 

1. Vice Chancellor, RTU for favour of kind information 
2. The Registrar ilc RTU, for kind information 
3. Deputy Registrar RTU, for kind information 

6. All Head of the Departments, RTU 

4. Deputy Controller RTU, for Kind information and necessary action. 
5. Academic Registrar i/e RTU for kind information 

7. Office File for Records 

(S. Chakraborty) 
Controller of Examinations ie 

Rabindranath Tagore University. Hojai 

(S. Chakraborty) 
Controller of Examinations i/e 

Rabindranath Tagore University,. Hojai 

Examinations on 13th May, 2024. No correction will be done after 13h May. 2024. 
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The following fees are applicable for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 2nd 4h and 6h Semester (CBCS) 
Regular Arrear Examination, 2024 of Rabindranath Tagore University. Hojai. 
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Rabindranath Tagore University 

Note: 

Office of the Controller Of Examinations 
Hojai-782435, Assam, India 

Category 

website - www.rtuassam.ac.in :: email -dycoertu@gmail.com 
FEE STRUCTURE OF 2ND, 4" AND6H SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS (CBCS), 2024 

B.A/ B.Com (Honours) 

B.Sc. (Honours) 

B.A/ B.Com (Regular) 

B.Sc. (Regular) 
B.A/ B.Com (Honours) 
Arrear (More than two 

Papers) 
B.Sc. (Honours) Arrear 
(More than two Papers) 
B.A/B.Com (Regular) 

Arrear 
(More than two Papers) 

B.Sc. (Regular) Arrear 
(More than two Papers) 

B.A/ B.Com (Honours) 
Arrear (Two Papers) 

B.Sc. (Honours/Regular) 
Arrear (Two Paper) 

B.A/ B.Com. 

(Honours/Regular) Arear 
(Single Papers) 

B.Sc. (Honours/Regular) 
Arrear (Single Paper) 

Exam 
Fee 

(Rs.) 

680 

680 

550 

550 

680 

680 

550 

550 

400 

Phone - 8638933013(M) 

400 

300 

300 

SEC 
Practical 
Fee (Rs.) 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

Practical Centre 
Fee 

(Rs.) (Rs.) 
Fee 

150 

660 

150 

660 

150 

660 

150 

660 

150 

660 

150 

660 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

200 

200 

200 

200 

Total 
(Without SEC 

Practical) 

1130 

1640 

1000 

1510 

1130 

1640 

1000 

1510 

750 

1260 

650 

1060 

Total (With 
SEC 

Practical ) 

Practical Fees also applicable for SEC Practical Paper for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 

1280 

1790 

1150 

1660 

1280 

1790 

1150 

1660 

900 

1410 

800 

1210 

Practical Fees applicable only for the students with the subjects Mathematics and Education in Arts 

and Commerce. 

(S. Chakraborty) 
Controller of Examinations i/c 

Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai 
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