ৰবীন্দ্ৰনাথ ঠাকুৰ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়



Rabindranath Tagore University

Office of the Controller Of Examinations Hojai-782435, Assam, India

Phone – 8638933013(M) website – www.rtuassam.ac.in : : email -dycoertu@gmail.com

NOTICE

Date: 04/05/2024

Memo No RTU/EXAM/NOTICE/2024/02: It is for information of all concerned that the *(CBCS)* Semester Examinations of 2nd Semester (Arrear), 4th & 6th Semester will be held from 27th May, 2024. In this connection the process of online form fill up will be started from the 4th **May (5.00 pm) 2024** and will be closed on **10th May (12 Midnight) 2024**. The respective portal <u>https://rtuassam.ac.in</u> for online form fill up will be opened in due course of time. For any correction students may contact Dy. Controller of Examinations on **13th May, 2024**. No correction will be done after 13th May, 2024.

Office of the controller solicit help and cooperation in this regard from all concerned to enable it to complete the process of online form fill up smoothly.

N.B- The fee details is attached with the notification.

URL: <u>https://rtuassam.ac.in</u> User id- [Registered Mobile No] Password:

> (S. Chakraborty) Controller of Examinations i/c Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

Copy To-

- 1. Vice Chancellor, RTU for favour of kind information
- 2. The Registrar i/c RTU, for kind information
- 3. Deputy Registrar RTU, for kind information
- 4. Deputy Controller RTU, for Kind information and necessary action.
- 5. Academic Registrar i/c RTU for kind information
- 6. All Head of the Departments, RTU
- 7. Office File for Records

Ø

(S. Chákraborty) Controller of Examinations i/c Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

ৰবীন্দ্ৰনাথ ঠাকুৰ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়



Rabindranath Tagore University

Office of the Controller Of Examinations Hojai-782435, Assam, India

Phone - 8638933013(M)

website - www.rtuassam.ac.in : : email -dycoertu@gmail.com

FEE STRUCTURE OF 2ND, 4TH AND 6TH SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS (CBCS), 2024

The following fees are applicable for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 2nd, 4th and 6th Semester (CBCS) Regular/Arrear Examination, 2024 of Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai.

SL No.	Category	Exam Fee (Rs.)	SEC Practical Fee (Rs.)	Practical Fee (Rs.)	Centre Fee (Rs.)	Total (Without SEC Practical)	Total (With SEC Practical)
1	B.A/ B.Com (Honours)	680	150	150	300	1130	1280
2	B.Sc. (Honours)	680	150	660	300	1640	1790
3	B.A/ B.Com (Regular)	550	150	150	300	1000	1150
4	B.Sc. (Regular)	550	150	660	300	1510	1660
5	B.A/ B.Com (Honours) Arrear (More than two Papers)	680	150	150	300	1130	1280
6	B.Sc. (Honours) Arrear (More than two Papers)	680	150	660	300	1640	1790
7	B.A/ B.Com (Regular) Arrear (More than two Papers)	550	150	150	300	1000	1150
8	B.Sc. (Regular) Arrear (More than two Papers)	550	150	660	300	1510	1660
9	B.A/ B.Com (Honours) Arrear (Two Papers)	400	150	150	200	750	900
10	B.Sc. (Honours/Regular) Arrear (Two Paper)	400	150	660	200	1260	1410
11	B.A./ B.Com. (Honours/Regular) Arrear (Single Papers)	300	150	150	200	650	800
12	B.Sc. (Honours/Regular) Arrear (Single Paper)	300	150	660	200	1060	1210

Note:

- Practical Fees applicable only for the students with the subjects Mathematics and Education in Arts • and Commerce.
- Practical Fees also applicable for SEC Practical Paper for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. ۲

(S. Chakraborty) Controller of Examinations i/c Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai